Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Linear Allround Gen. 4, Z19 – 2x6 for rectangular IP optics
LED LINEAR
ALLROUND
GEN. 4, Z19
2x6 FOR RECTANGULAR IP OPTICS
LED LINEAR ALLROUND
GEN. 4, Z19 – 2x6 FOR

 –
 3
/
5
–
04
/
20
22
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 60 °C, CRI** ≥ 70
Type Ref. No. Colour Correl. Luminous flux* (lm) and typ. efficiency (lm/W) Photo-
colour 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA metric-
temp. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W
WU-M-688-SQ5-722 571988 WW 2200 1695 1800 160 2305 2445 150 3055 3235 139 4230 4485 126 - - - 722/579
WU-M-688-SQ5-730 571989 WW 3000 2115 2150 191 2915 2960 181 3900 3965 171 5460 5545 156 6805 6915 143 730/579
WU-M-688-SQ5-740 571990 NW 4000 2240 2305 205 3095 3185 195 4160 4280 184 5840 6010 169 7305 7520 155 740/579
WU-M-688-SQ5-750 571991 CW 5000 2230 2300 204 3085 3175 195 4145 4265 184 5815 5985 168 7275 7490 155 750/579
On account of the complex manufacturing process of the modules, the above values only represent statistical variables.
The values do not necessarily correspond exactly to the actual parameters of every single product, which can vary from the typical specification.
Colour declaration: WW = warmwhite; NW = neutral white; CW = coldwhite
* Measurement tolerance of luminous flux: ±7%  |  ** Measurement tolerance CRI: ±2
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 60 °C, CRI** ≥ 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correl. Luminous flux* (lm) and typ. efficiency (lm/W) Photo-
colour 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA metric-
temp. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W
WU-M-688-SQ5-830 571992 WW 3000 1875 1940 172 2580 2675 164 3440 3560 153 4730 4900 138 5850 6060 125 830/579
WU-M-688-SQ5-840 571993 NW 4000 2005 2105 187 2750 2890 177 3685 3870 167 5130 5385 151 6345 6660 138 840/579
WU-M-688-SQ5-850 571994 CW 5000 1980 2115 188 2735 2920 179 3670 3915 169 5145 5485 154 6415 6840 141 850/579
On account of the complex manufacturing process of the modules, the above values only represent statistical variables.
The values do not necessarily correspond exactly to the actual parameters of every single product, which can vary from the typical specification.
Colour declaration: WW = warmwhite; NW = neutral white; CW = coldwhite
* Measurement tolerance of luminous flux: ±7%  |  ** Measurement tolerance CRI: ±2